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1) (a) Solomon recorded the number of text messages received on each of 18 days. Here are his results.

7 9 9

Complete the frequency table to show Solomon’s results
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(b) Write down the mode.

(c¢) Write down the range.

thirdspacelearning.com

6

2

1)

(1)
(4 marks)

Helping schools close the maths attainment gap through targeted one to one teaching and flexible resources

1



GCSE Statistics | GCSE Exam Questions | Tally Chart

THIRD SPACE
LEARNING

GCSE Exam Questions: Tally Chart

2) A class of 20 students complete a test.

The test is marked out of 50.

The scores are recorded below.

32 10 19 41 22 18 28 24 50 48
38 14 23 30 38 27 21 44 25 39

(a)  Complete the tally and frequency columns in the chart below.

e

Score

Tally

Frequency

N\

1-10

11-20

21-30

31-40

41-50

(b) How many students scored between 21-30 marks?

(c)  What fraction of the students scored 41-50 marks?
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Question Answer Marks
1) (a) | Solomon recorded the number of text (Number of texts| ~ Tally Frequency |
messages received on each of 18 days. Here 6 1l 3
are his results. 7 Il 3
7 9 9 8 9 9 106 9 9 7 s | 3
10 9 8 8 6 7 6 ol ’
10 1 2
Complete the frequency table to show Correct Tally Marks 1)
Solomon’s results Correct Frequency (allow incorrect frequency
% \ based on ‘their’ tally) 1)
Number of texts Tally Frequency
6
7
8
9
10
(b) | Write down the mode 9 texts 1)
(c) | Write down the range 10 - 6 =4 texts 6}
2) A class of 20 students complete a test.

The test is marked out of 50.
The scores are recorded below.

32 10 19 41 22 18 28 24 50
48 38 14 23 30 38 27 21 44

25 39
(a) | Complete the tally and frequency columns in p .
the chart below. Score Tally Frequency
- \ 1-10 | 1
Score Tally Frequency
1-10 11-20 1l 3
2130 | T ] 8
21-30 31-40 11 4
31-40
41-50 [111 4
| 4150 ) \ J
Correct Tally Marks 1)
Correct Frequency (allow incorrect frequency
based on ‘their’ tally) 1)
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Question Answer Marks
(b) | How many students scored between 21-30 8 1)
marks?
(¢) | What fraction of the students scored 41-50 l oe 1)
marks?
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