

GCSE Exam Questions

Tally Chart | Statistics



GCSE Exam Questions: Tally Chart

1) (a) Solomon recorded the number of text messages received on each of 18 days. Here are his results.

7 9 9 8 9 9 10 6 9 9 7 10 9 8 8 6 7 6

Complete the frequency table to show Solomon's results

Number of texts	Tally	Frequency
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		

(2)

(b) Write down the mode.

(1)

(c) Write down the range.

(1)

(4 marks)

GCSE Exam Questions: Tally Chart

2) A class of 20 students complete a test.

The test is marked out of 50.

The scores are recorded below.

(a) Complete the tally and frequency columns in the chart below.

Score	Tally	Frequency
1-10		
11-20		
21-30		
31-40		
41-50		

(2)

(b) How many students scored between 21-30 marks?

(1)

(c) What fraction of the students scored 41-50 marks?

(1)

(4 marks)



GCSE Exam Questions: Tally Chart Answers

	Question	Answer	Marks
1) (a)	Solomon recorded the number of text messages received on each of 18 days. Here are his results. 7 9 9 8 9 9 10 6 9 9 7 10 9 8 8 6 7 6 Complete the frequency table to show Solomon's results Number of texts Tally Frequency 6 7 8 9 9 10 6 9 9 7	Number of texts Tally Frequency 6 3 7 3 8 7 10 7 10 2 Correct Tally Marks Correct Frequency (allow incorrect frequency based on 'their' tally)	(1) (1)
(b)	Write down the mode	9 texts	(1)
(c)	Write down the range	10 - 6 = 4 texts	(1)
(a)	A class of 20 students complete a test. The test is marked out of 50. The scores are recorded below. 32 10 19 41 22 18 28 24 50 48 38 14 23 30 38 27 21 44 25 39 Complete the tally and frequency columns in the chart below.	Score Tally Frequency	
	Score Tally Frequency 1-10 11-20 21-30 31-40 41-50	1-10 1 11-20 3 21-30 8 31-40 4 41-50 4	
		Correct Tally Marks Correct Frequency (allow incorrect frequency based on 'their' tally)	(1)



GCSE Exam Questions: Tally Chart Answers

	Question	Answer	Marks
(b)	How many students scored between 21-30 marks?	8	(1)
(c)	What fraction of the students scored 41-50 marks?	$\frac{1}{5}$ oe	(1)

Where to go next?

For more diagnostic questions, and GCSE maths revision resources and worksheets to support students in fixing any misconceptions take a look at the free Third Space Learning GCSE maths revision pages.

Scan the QR code to discover our library of FREE GCSE maths revision resources

Do you have KS4 students who need additional support in maths?



Our specialist tutors will help students to develop the skills they need to succeed at GCSE in weekly one to one online revision lessons. Trusted by secondary schools across the UK.

Visit <u>thirdspacelearning.com</u> to find out more.

